3GPP TSG SA WG1, IMS SWG  
Tdoc S1-030035
Paris, 8.-9.1.2003
Title:
Minutes of IMS SWG, Paris

Source:
IMS SWG Chair, Tommi Kokkola

Document for:
Approval
___________________________________________________________________________

1
Executive Summary:
1.1
General
Meeting progressed with 22.800, and produced new version 0.2.0 in Tdoc 34.

1.2
Output Specifications and Change Requests:
	Name
	Organisation represented


	Phone
	Email 

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


	Tdoc
	Type
	Spec

No
	CR

No
	Rev
	Rel
	Title
	Source
	Result

	S1-030034
	
	
	
	
	
	TR 22.800 0.2.0
	SA1 IMS SWG
	Agreed as a basis for further contributions.


2
Detailed Report
2.1 Opening of the meeting
Meeting was chaired by Tommi Kokkola / Nokia.

2.2 Approval of the Proposed Agenda
	Tdoc
	Subject
	Source
	Result

	S1-030033
	Agenda for the SA1 IMS SWG
	Chairman
	Agreed.


2.3 Call for IPR
Refer to S1-010592 at http://www.3gpp.org/ftp/tsg_sa/WG1_Serv/TSGS1_12_Helsinki/Docs/ (TSG-SA1 Helsinki meeting report) section 2.1 Call for IPR for information and guidance.

	The attention of the members of this Working Group is drawn to the fact that 3GPP Individual Members have the obligation under the IPR Policies of their respective Organizational Partners to inform their respective Organizational Partners of Essential IPRs they become aware of. 

The members take note that they are hereby invited:

· to investigate in their company whether their company does own IPRs which are, or are likely to become Essential in respect of the work of the Technical Specification Group.

· to notify the Director-General, or the Chairman of their respective Organizational Partners, of all potential IPRs that their company may own, by means of the IPR Statement and the Licensing declaration forms.


1.3
Output Change Requests:
	TDoc
	Type
	Spec

No
	CR

No
	Rev
	Rel
	Title
	Source
	Result

	
	CR
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


1.4
Output Liaison Statements:
	TDoc
	Type
	Spec

No
	CR

No
	Rev
	Rel
	Title
	Source
	Result

	
	LS
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


1.5
Action Items:
2.4 Proposed Future Meetings

	Meeting
	Date


	Venue
	Comment 

	SA1 Plenary
	20.-24.1.
	San Francisco
	4 slots reserved for IMS SWG

	
	
	
	


1.3
Output Change Requests:

	TDoc
	Type
	Spec

No
	CR

No
	Rev
	Rel
	Title
	Source
	Result

	
	CR
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


1.4
Output Liaison Statements:

	TDoc
	Type
	Spec

No
	CR

No
	Rev
	Rel
	Title
	Source
	Result

	
	LS
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


1.5
Action Items:
7 Input

7.1
TR on IMS subscriber and operator relationship

	Tdoc
	Type
	Spec

No
	CR

No
	Rev
	Rel
	Title
	Source
	Result

	S1-030026
	
	
	
	
	
	Contribution to TR22.800 IMS SWG Paris
	Telia
	Noted. Partially include in 22.800 v 0.2.0.

	S1-030027
	
	
	
	
	
	Contribution on Access Independence section in TR22.800 
	Telia
	Noted. Partially include in 22.800 v 0.2.0.

	S1-030028
	
	
	
	
	
	Contribution to TR22.800 - 'Non-3GPP Access Scenario' 
	Telia
	Noted. Partially include in 22.800 v 0.2.0.

	S1-030029
	
	
	
	
	
	Contribution to TR22.800 - 'multiple IMS scenario (part one)' 
	Telia
	Noted. Partially include in 22.800 v 0.2.0.

	S1-030030
	
	
	
	
	
	Contribution to TR22.800 - 'multiple IMS scenario (part two)' 
	Telia
	Noted. Partially include in 22.800 v 0.2.0.

	S1-030031
	
	
	
	
	
	Contribution to TR22.800 - ''Interoperability scenario' 
	Telia
	Noted. Partially include in 22.800 v 0.2.0.

	S1-030032
	
	
	
	
	
	New scenario input to TR22.800 
	Telia
	Withdrawn

	S1-030044
	
	
	
	
	
	Contribution to TR 22.800 'traditional role scenario' and 'non 3gpp access scenario'
	Telecom Italia
	Noted. Partially include in 22.800 v 0.2.0.

	S1-030034
	
	
	
	
	
	TR 22.800 0.2.0
	SA1 IMS SWG
	Agreed as a basis for further contributions.

	S1-030035
	
	
	
	
	
	Meeting minutes from IMS SWG Paris
	Chair
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IMS SWG participants
	NAME
	COMPANY
	E-Mail

	Tommi Kokkola
	Nokia 
	tommi.kokkola@nokia.com 

	Juho Laatu
	Nokia
	juho.laatu@nokia.com

	Martin Fuller
	O2
	martin.fuller@o2.com

	Robert Frank
	Telia AB
	robert.b.frank@telia.se

	Enrico SCARRONE
	Telecom Italia
	enrico.scarrone@tilab.com

	Luisa Marchetto
	AT&T Wireless
	luisa.marchetto@attws.com

	Arnaud Druet
	Orange
	arnaud.druet@orangefrance.com

	John Watson
	Vodafone
	john.watson@vodafone.co.uk

	Christina Mascione
	Telecom Italia
	mmascione@mail.tim.it

	Christelle Faure
	Fujitsu
	c.faure@fle.fujitsu.com

	Michele Zarri
	T-Mobile
	michele.zarri@t-mobile.co.uk

	Jean-Jacques Davidian
	DoCoMo
	davidian@docomo.fr 

	Monica Tosetto
	Vodafone
	monica.tosetto@omnitel.it

	Max de Groot
	Gemplus
	Max.DE-GROOT@GEMPLUS.COM

	Vincent Talaouit
	Orange
	vincent.talaouit@orangefrance.com
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